Ranking Nationality Name

1ITA

2 ESP

31ITA

4 ESP

5ITA

6 CHI

7 BRA

8 NED

9 ITA

9 CHI
11 ITA
12 BRA
13 BRA
14 BEL
15 SWE
16 ITA
17 ESP
18 ESP
19 ESP
20 ESP
20 ESP
22 ITA
23 BEL
24 BEL
24 CHI
24 CHI
27 FRA
28 ITA
29 BEL
30 BRA
31 FRA
31 ESP
33 BEL
34 CHI
34 CHI
36 BRA
37 ESP
37 ESP
39 ESP
40 NED
40 ESP
40 POR
40 ARG
40 POR
45 NED
46 BRA
47 ITA
47 ITA
49 ESP

Aurora Buscaino
Alejandra Alonso
Camilla Livioni

Noemi Aguilar Carrillo
Flavia Coppola

Trinidad Del Real Bobadilla
Laura Maas

Kyra Heemskerk
Matilde Del Col Balletto
Maria Gracia Fernandez
Luna Di Battista

Sofia Piaskowy Santos
Isadora Siga Nunes
Sarah De Vleeschouwer
Ella Ho

Giuditta Beltrami
Marta Eugenio Barrera
Alba Vazquez Garcia
Daniela Valiente Escrich
Irina Cruz Alferez
Ariadna Palet Prieto
Matilde Minelli

Axelle Moens

Louise Hua

Martina Aguirre

Isidora Cautivo

Kimy Barla

Vittoria Giraldi

Loan Basile

Amalia Bentjerodt Burgos
Louise Bahurel

Ainhoa Navarro Fernandez
Eline Bosschem
Martina Reyes

Maria Jose Isabel Mora Valero

Giulia Perusso Bettim
Rosa Adriana Asto Chipao
Luz Maria Diaz Lopez
Paula Guerrero Freyer
Fen Rauwerdink

Mireia Salvador Moreno
Maria Clara Araujo
Felicitas Darboure
Beatriz Barros Leite

Noa Van Der Berg

Luiza Vieira Machado
Emma Berini

Tea Corso

Sara Foguer Lapuente

total Points
2050
2000
1400
1200
1100
975
900
775
750
750
730
710
695
660
600
590
575
550
545
500
500
492
481
460
460
460
430
426
403
402
400
400
394
360
360
355
345
345
325
300
300
300
300
300
285
270
255
255
250

75



49
49
49
49
54
55
55
55
58
58
58
61
62
62
62
62
62
62

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
NED
BRA
ITA
BRA
ITA
ITA
ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA
ESP
USA
ESP
ESP

62 SUI
62 ARG
62 SUI

62
62

ESP
ESP

62 ARG
62 CHI
62 CHI

62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62

EGY
EGY
ESP
ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA
BRA

62 CHI

62
62

ESP
NED

87 CHI

88
89

EGY
NED

90 CHI

91
92
93
93
95
96
96
98

ITA
NED
BEL
BEL
ESP
NED
ESP
NED

98 JPN

Kaori Peco Fernandez
Carmen Gomez Dorado
Monica Cabanillas Romero
Jimena Diaz De La Iglesia
Jasmin Luneman
Valentina Fragomeni
Flavia Giardi

Isabella De Avila Pilecco
Bianca Ferretti

Ludovica Lanza

Lucia Benitez Garcia
Benedetta Contarino
Giulia Dal Pozzo

Aurelia Sara Argentieri
Sara Dengra Ferragut
Regina Herrera

Raquel Nogue Carre
Raquel Erroz Gomez
Pascale Sidler

Nahir Sasha Gomez
Lavinia Mathys

Jana Serra Costa
Claudia Climent De Guindos
Alejandra Sol Capello
Martina Fernanda Aguirre
Isidora Paz Cautivo
Rodayna Fathy Elsayed
Nour Ramy Mohamed
Marta Camacho Gallego
Claudia Contreras Diaz
Chiara Di Pasquale
Aurora Giardi

Lucrezia Piernera
Beatriz Koerich
Fernanda Perez Yaiiez
Araceli Muioz Sanchez
Nefeli Bakker

Florencia Peralta Soto
Mona Ahmed Elkholy
Eline Nikkelen

Camila Alcantara
Martina Sbriccoli

Emma Tromp

Amber De Visscher
Roxy Van Wonterghem
Naroa Ramos Gonzalez
Victoria Martins Garcia
Alba Rico Martin

Fleur Bogaart

Yume Ito

250
250
250
250
232
225
225
225
180
180
180
159
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
141
135
127
120
109

93

90

90

84

82

82

75

75



98

ECU

98 ARG
98 CHI

98
98
98

MEX
NED
URU

98 JPN
98 CHI

98
98

ESP
ESP

98 ARG

98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
129
129
129
129
129

MEX
ESP
USA
ESP
URU
USA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
NED
ESP
DEN
DEN
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA
ESP
ESP
BEL
BEL

129 CHI

129
129

ITA
ITA

129 CHI

129
129
129
129
129
129
129
145
146
146
146
149

EGY
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA
BRA
ITA
BEL
ITA
BEL
ITA

Valeria Navia

Valentina Carnevale
Simone Madsen

Renata Martinez

Puck Bernard

Pilar Anastasia Laxalte
Nagomi Utsumi

Matilda Zamorano
Mariona Font Garcia
Lucia Ramos Chacon
Julieta Acosta

Ivana Perches

Iris Garcias

Glennah Langford

Clara Ramis

Catalina Maria Menchaca
Camila Barni

Sophie Micolich

Claudia De Nicola

Emilia Maglio

Giorgia Di Paola

Sara Rubino

Lios Schoonderbeek
Claudia Farrona Fernandez
Cecilie Haslund

Leerke Miiller

Jimena Suarez Garcia
Mara Lemes Lemes

Carla Barroso Cordero
Claudia Di Nicola
Manuela Padron Morales
Luisa Valentina Hernandez Bakker
loan Basile

Emmy Soegito

Antonia Fernanda Molina
Matilde Dal Col Balletto
Giulia Noussan

Martina Ignacia Reyes Abarca
Zeina Hesham

Amalia Martin

Paula Bermejo

Alejandra Garcia

Aroa David

Elena Madesani

Amanda Vidal Lima Souza
Giulia Conte

Marie Gysemberg

Chiara Giordano

Lylou Brule

Giada Cloe Pistritto

75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
48
45
45
45
34



150 BEL
150 ESP
150 ESP
150 ESP
150 ESP
150 ESP
150 ESP
150 ESP
150 ESP
150 ITA
150 BEL
150 EGY
150 EGY
150 ESP
150 ESP
150 ESP
150 ESP
150 ITA
150 ITA
150 ARG
150 ARG
150 ESP
150 BEL
173 BEL
173 BEL
173 ITA
173 BRA

Tiana Haeck

Yaiza Gallego

Telma Vicente lbanez
Natalia Fabregas Gallo
Mariona Mendez Guillen
Gabriela Castro Grande
Estel Cuixart Canela
Daniela Plasencia Yanes
Ana Hack

Flaminia Giardi

Lyloe Brule

Hala Ayman Elchamy
Nehal Ahmed Mohamed Korayem
Bianca Duran Moya
Aitana Galan Pifiero
Lucia Calatrava Ladero
Paloma Diaz Carvajal
Sofia Belli

Lucrezia Di Marco

Azul Llorens Gioda
Morena Suarez

Daniela Torres

Nona Pletinckx

Imogen De Muynck
Celeste Boelens

Esther Trotto

Leticia Barth Costamilan Munoz

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
15
15
15
15



